
Bursary List of Qualifications 2023/24 New Applications 

The following qualifications for bursaries are informed by the registered qualifications and IDs on 

the SAQA website. 

Strategic Focus 

Area  
 

Names of Relevant Qualifications  Qualification ID Occupations NQF Level 

 
 
 
 
 
Enhancing Good 
Governance, 
Leadership and 
Management 
Capabilities 

- Advanced Diploma in Public 
Accountability  

W118779  
 
 
 
 
 

Management and 
Oversight related  

7 

- Advanced 
Diploma/Honours/Bachelor: Public 
Administration/Public Administration 
and Management/Adaptive 
Leadership  

105103 
118269 
20738 

109773 

111506 

18934 

7/8 

- N4, N5 & N6 Public Management  66875 

66955 

67000 

N4/N5/N6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Promoting Sound 
Financial 
Management and 
Financial Viability 

- Advanced Diploma/Bachelor: Supply 
Chain Management/Logistics and 
Supply Chain/Supply Chain and 
Operations Management/Public 
Procurement Management/Public 
Procurement Policy and Regulation  

97973 
91114 
93857 
91114 
90668 
90649 

 
 

Supply Chain 
Management/ 
Procurement 

related 

7/8 

- Honours/Bachelor:  
Accounting/Financial 
Accounting/Management 
Accounting/Accounting Science 

16946 
109822 
101110 
101112 
49751 

108861 
116757 

 
 

Finance Related 

7/8 

- N4, N5 & N6 in Financial 
Management 

67040  
N4/N5/N6 

 
 
 
Enhancing 
Infrastructure and 
Service Delivery 
  
  

- Master of Engineering: Engineering 
Management 

96899 Engineering 
Management 

related  

9 

- Bachelor/Diploma Engineering: Civil 
Engineering  

 
Specialisations: Environmental; 
Construction Management; Water; 
Transport; and Urban Engineering  

102619 
111282 

Engineering 
Related; 

 

 
 
 

6/7/8 
  

- Bachelor/Diploma Civil Engineering 
Technologist 

 
Specialisations: Environmental; 
Construction Management; Water; 
Transport; and Urban Engineering 

21156 
66789 
9505 

109214 
115898 

 

- N4, N5 & N6 in Civil Engineering 90799 Civil engineering 
related fields 

N4/N5/N6 

- Hons/Bachelor/Advanced Diploma:  
Electrical Engineering 

117962 
117677 
111188 

Electrical 
Engineering 

related 
7/8 



-  N4, N5 & N6 in Electrical Engineering 90802 Electrical 
Engineering 

related 
N4/N5/N6 

- Honours/Bachelor/Advanced 
Diploma: Information Technology 
related/Information Technology in 
Support Services/Information 
Technology Management 

85206 
115641 
71636 

109873 

Information 
Technology 

Manager related/ 
Information 
Technologist 

related 

6/7/8 

- Honours/Bachelor: Computer 
Science/Computer Science and 
Information Systems/Computer 
Science and Information Technology 

21720 
116776 
109882 

7/8 

- NCV: Information Technology 97804 4 

 
 
Enhancing 
Infrastructure and 
Service Delivery 
 
/  
 
Promoting Spatial 
Transformation and 
Inclusion  
 

- Advanced Diploma/Postgraduate 
Diploma/:  Town and Regional 
Planning/Urban and Regional 
planning 

15887 
108895 
117449 
108932 
19051 

Town and Regional 
Planning Related 

7/8 

- Honours/Bachelor/Post Graduate 
Diploma: 
Town and Regional Planning/Urban 
and Regional Planning  

91872 
49917 

- Master: City/Regional Planning/City 
Planning and Urban Design/Urban 
and Regional Planning/Town and 
Regional Planning/Development 
Planning 

108932 
94845 
13906 

108932 
9913 

120503 

9 

Ensuring Business 
Continuity and 
addressing disaster 
management 

- Hons/Advanced Diploma/Bachelor: 
Environmental 
Management/Environmental Science 
in Disaster Risk 
Reduction/Environmental Planning 
and Development /Environmental 
Science/Environmental 
Engineering/Environmental Health 

9505 
101505 
112111 
62487 

105101 
113748 
14035 

Environment 
Health related 

7/8 

- Masters: Disaster Management 111874 
94673 

 9 

 


